M/s DGM & Associates, Kolkata Rangit, Teesta-V and TLDP-III 
8. M/s Niran & Co., Kolkata Loktak, TLDP-IV and 50 MW Solar Power Project (Tamil Nadu)

*M/s Chandra Wadhwa & Co., Delhi has also been appointed as Lead Cost Auditor at a remuneration of ` 75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Thousand only) plus taxes and duties for consolidation and submission of cost audit report.

**Appointment in respect of Parbati-II project would be subject to it’s becoming commercial operative during the financial 
year 2019-20.

As per Rule 14 of Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 read with Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, the remuneration